project or plan.   

Stormwater Management Program 

Concept Plans Approved- 20 

Site Development Plans Approved- 13 

Final Site Plans Approved- 39 

Redevelopment Project Received - 0 

Stormwater Exemptions Issued - 15 

Stormwater Waivers Issued – 11 

Six hundred seventy-six (676) stormwater construction inspections were performed during this 

reporting period. One hundred one (101) correction notices were issued as a result of these 

inspections. 

One thousand ninety-two (1,092) stormwater facilities were inspected for triennial inspections 

during this reporting period. Fifty-seven (57) of these facilities were non-compliant at the end of 

this reporting period. An additional seven hundred sixty-two (762) follow-up inspections were 

performed throughout the year for facilities in accordance to our Stormwater Management 

Inspection Manual, as found in Appendix D1.  

c.  Maintaining construction inspection information according to COMAR 

26.17.02 for all ESD treatment practices, structural stormwater

[...]

The Bureau of Stormwater Management is in the process of revising the 

Inspection Manual and Application to improve differentiation between types of inspection 

records. We anticipate testing the new system in FY26.  

The re-reported triennial inspections for the previous reporting period (FY24) are as follows: eight 

hundred sixty-one (861) stormwater facilities were inspected for triennial inspections. Sixty-five 

(65) of these facilities were non-compliant at the end of the reporting period. An additional one 

thousand three hundred (1300) follow-up inspections were performed throughout the year. The 

non-compliant facilities for FY24 can be found in the RAP as stated above. 

FY24 SWM Facilities Inspected for Preventative Maintenance (triennial) – 861 

Compliant – 796 

Non-Compliant – 65

[...]

In, summer camps, and pontoon, canoe, and kayak trips. The information below summarizes the 

number of people reached during each of the educational opportunities. 

Number of People Reached (4,516) 

Registered Participants – 1,376 

Drop-in Visitors – 3,140 

One hundred ninety-five (195) ACLEC volunteers contributed 858 hours towards stewardship 

projects that included the removal of invasive plants, growing and planting bay grasses, annual 

marsh clean up, PhenoForays, maintaining native plants in the bioretention facilities, and juvenile

[...]

The manifests included septic pump outs, holding tanks, and commercial waste. A total of 

9,843 manifests were reviewed for septic pump outs. One thousand eight hundred-seven (1,867) 

manifests, or 19%, were excluded in FY25 as they were credited within the past 4 years. Three 

hundred twenty-two (322) manifests or approximately 3% were excluded. Exclusions included 

landfill leachate, manifests with missing addresses, addresses outside of Harford County, and 

porta potties. A summary of the work completed is included in Appendix C6.   

Prior to FY2019, septic pump outs were estimated based on volume collected at Sod Run.